
Department of Education  
Trading as Education Queensland International (EQI)  
CRICOS Provider Number: 00608A 

Craigslea State High School  
Year 12 Philosophy and Reason 

 

2023 Semester 3 Student Planner 

Unit 3: Moral Philosophy and Schools of Thought 
Unit 4: Social and Political Philosophy 

Week 
Date Work 

Commences 
Work Outline 

Assessment 
Item 

Date 
Due 

 
 
 
 

1 
2 
3 
 
 

 
4 

 
5 
 

6 
 
 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 

 
 
 
 

23/01/23 
30/01/23 
06/02/23 

 
 

 
13/02/23 

 
20/02/23 

 
27/02/23 

 
 
 

06/03/23 
 

13/03/23 
 

20/03/23 
 

27/03/23 
 

 
Unit 3: Moral Philosophy 
 
Topic 2: Utilitarianism (3 Weeks): 

• Hedonic Calculus 

• Jeremy Bentham vs J.S Mill 

• Act and Rule Utilitarianism 

• Exam Preparation 
 
Topic 3: Formative Assessment Task (1 weeks) 

• Corporal punishment in high school and the utilitarian ethic 
 
Revision 
 
Block Exam 
 
Unit 3. Philosophical Schools of Thought (4 weeks) 
 

• Schools of Thought: Consequentialism 
 
 
 
 
 
Research (1 week) 
 

 
 
 
 
26/01 Australia Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
IA1:  Examination - 
extended response 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Week 6 
 

 Mid Semester Holiday: 1 April to 16 April 2023 inclusive 
 School Resumes: Monday, 17 April 2023 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
17/04/23 

 
24/04/23 

 
01/05/23 

 
8/05/23 

 
15/05/23 

 
22/05/23 

 
29/05/23 

 
05/06/23 

 
12/06/23 

 
19/06/23 

 

 
Research (4 weeks) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Unit 4. Topic 1: Rights (8 weeks)  
 

• Human Nature 
 

• Natural Law 
 

• Civil Disobedience 
 
 
 

 
 
 
25/04 Anzac Day 
 
01/05 Labour Day 
 
IA2:  Extended 
Response Analytical 
Essay 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Week 14 
 

 Semester Holiday: 24 June to 9 July 2023 inclusive 
 School Resumes: Monday, 10 July 2023 - no SFD 

 


