

Craigslea State High School Year 12 Philosophy and Reason



2023 Semester 3 Student Planner

Unit 3: Moral Philosophy and Schools of Thought Unit 4: Social and Political Philosophy

Week	Date Work Commences	Work Outline	Assessment Item	Date Due
1 2 3	23/01/23 30/01/23 06/02/23	Unit 3: Moral Philosophy Topic 2: Utilitarianism (3 Weeks): • Hedonic Calculus • Jeremy Bentham vs J.S Mill • Act and Rule Utilitarianism • Exam Preparation	26/01 Australia Day	
4	13/02/23	Topic 3: Formative Assessment Task (1 weeks) Corporal punishment in high school and the utilitarian ethic		
5	20/02/23	Revision		
6	27/02/23	Block Exam	IA1: Examination - extended response	Week 6
		Unit 3. Philosophical Schools of Thought (4 weeks)		
7	06/03/23	Schools of Thought: Consequentialism		
8	13/03/23			
9	20/03/23			
10	27/03/23	Research (1 week)		
Mid Semester Holiday: 1 April to 16 April 2023 inclu School Resumes: Monday, 17 April 2023			nclusive	
11	17/04/23	Research (4 weeks)		
12	24/04/23		25/04 Anzac Day	
13	01/05/23		01/05 Labour Day	
14	8/05/23		IA2: Extended	Week 14
15	15/05/23	Unit 4. Topic 1: Rights (8 weeks)	Response Analytical Essay	
16	22/05/23	Human Nature		
17	29/05/23	Natural Law		
18	05/06/23	Civil Disobedience		
19	12/06/23			
20	19/06/23			
Semester Holiday: 24 June to 9 July 2023 inclusive School Resumes: Monday, 10 July 2023 - no SFD				